

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

January 02, 2018

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the minutes of the November 21, November 28, December 5, and December 12, 2017 General Session.

1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Resolution No. 2-18

Resolution authorizing the settlement of legal claims brought in the United States District Court, Southern District of Ohio, being Case No. 2:17-cv-00087 (Domestic Relations) (\$9,999)

2. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Resolution No. 3-18

Resolution authorizing a contract with Public Communication Services, Inc. to provide Inmate Telephone Services. (Public Facilities Management)

3. PURCHASING

Resolution No. 4-18

Resolution authorizing a contract extension with Abacus Corporation, Brenda J. Davidorf, Inc. dba TRC Staffing Services and Kelly Services for Temporary Staffing Services (Purchasing) (\$2,052,500)

Resolution No. 5-18

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$124,588,594.27)

4. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 6-18

Resolution authorizing the 2018 commitment to the financing plan for the Public Safety Center Fund. (Board of Commissioners)

Resolution No. 7-18

Resolution amending the Travel Policy for Franklin County employees. (Board of Commissioners)

JOURNALIZATION